Q
>

0 NO UL~ WN P

Congressional Candidate Table 5g

Top 50 House Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

Candidate Name
ERICKSON, MICHAEL
MEUSER, DANIEL P
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
WIVIOTT, DON
BUCHANAN, VERNON
TEAGUE, HARRY

SHANER, MATT

SODREL, MICHAEL E.
GORMAN, CHRIS D

FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BIL
HACKETT, CHRISTOPHER
PIPKIN, E J

HARLAN, JAMES KENNETH
SKELLY, MICHAEL PETER
WALKER, DEREK A
CANSECO, FRANCISCO 'QUICO'
LOVE, JAY K

VALECHE, HAL

FLEMING, JOHN CALVIN JR.
LUETKEMEYER, W. BLAINE
LEE, CHRISTOPHER J.

DEW, BILL

SEKULA-GIBBS, SHELLEY A DR. MD
ARMSTRONG, WILLIAM L 1l
LINN, MAX

DONOGHUE, EILEEN

KAGEN, STEVEN L

EMANUEL, RAHM
FRELINGHUYSEN, RODNEY P.
KETNER, LINDA

OLIVER, GEORGIANNA W
ONDER, ROBERT FRANK JR
RUSSELL, WILLIAM

SMITH, HARRI ANNE
ORENTLICHER, DAVID
LEDOUX, GABRIELLE R
HELLER, DEAN

RICHARDSON, LAURA
BRADLEY, JOSEPH E. MR. 1lI
TADDEO, ANNETTE

CANNON, CHRISTOPHER B HON.
BROUN, PAUL COLLINS
FIMIAN, KEITH S

HANNA, RICHARD L

OZINGA, MARTIN 1l

MCCAUL, MICHAEL
MATHEWS, PETER MR.
SOWARDS, GREGORY EDDIE
STROEHMANN, JEFFREY JOSH

State District

OR
PA
FL
IL
NM
FL
NM

PA
IN
LA
IL
PA
MD
LA
X
PA
X
AL
FL
LA
MO
NY
uT
TX
CO
FL
MA
Wi
IL
NJ
SC
OK
MO
PA
AL
IN
AK
NV
CA
NH
FL
uT
GA
VA
NY
IL
X
CA
NM
PA
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10
08
14
03
13
02
05
09
04
14
10
01
01
07
05
23
02
16
04
09
26
02
22
06
10
05
08
05
11
01
01
09
12
02
07
00
02
37
01
18
03
10
11
24
11
10
37
2
5

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open  Debts Owed
Open $3,233,220
Challenger $1,890,998
Challenger $1,880,000
Open $1,828,999
Open $1,413,933
Incumbent $1,357,809
Open $1,264,573
Open $1,229,112
Challenger $1,228,320
Open $1,151,889
Incumbent $1,004,500
Challenger $990,000
Challenger $988,000
Challenger $985,000
Challenger $950,430
Open $932,350
Challenger $910,805
Open $822,500
Challenger $650,000
Open $649,980
Open $635,000
Open $620,000
Challenger $570,000
Challenger $565,000
Open $541,409
Challenger $495,000
Open $490,000
Incumbent $469,300
Incumbent $463,563
Incumbent $441,079
Challenger $440,000
Challenger $405,516
Open $387,000
Challenger $384,339
Open $380,000
Open $374,500
Challenger $366,000
Incumbent $363,932
Incumbent $354,705
Incumbent $350,000
Challenger $350,000
Incumbent $349,115
Incumbent $328,001
Open $325,000
Challenger $324,000
Open $320,000
Incumbent $319,715
Challenger $305,336
Open $305,000
Open $305,000



